



CIRCULAR NO. 4 DATED 16 OCTOBER 2016

AMENDMENT TO VISA TARRIF SCHEDULE

for Dubai World Trade Centre Authority Rules and Regulations

This circular relates to the Dubai World Trade Centre Zone Rules and Regulations issued on 1 October 2015, the Authority Free Zone Rules and Regulations dated 1 Authority amends the following Rules and Regulations October 2015. Terms defined in the Free Zone Rules & with the intent to provide stages for visa associated fees in Regulations shall have the same meaning in this circular. the event of termination of the remainder of that process.

With effect from the date of this circular and pursuant to The table below provides the relevant tariffs: Rule 20 of the Dubai World Trade Centre Authority Free

1. APPENDIX 1: Dubai World Trade Centre Authority – tariff schedule to include visa fee refund:

SR. NO.	BASIS OF FEES	AED
J	VISA FEE REFUND	
1	Visa application cancelled before immigration (concerned person is in the UAE)	4,065.00
2	Visa application cancelled before medical (concerned person is in the UAE)	1,990.00
3	Visa application cancelled before final visa stamp (concerned person is in the UAE)	1,005.00
4	Visa application cancelled before immigration (concerned person is residing outside the UAE)	2,600.00
5	Visa application cancelled before medical (concerned person is residing outside the UAE)	1,815.00
6	Visa application cancelled before final visa stamp (concerned person is residing outside the UAE)	935.00

Mon-Fri: 8 am - 5 pm

Sat-Sun: Closed





All Free Zone Rules & Regulations shall, save as amended by this circular, continue in full force and effect unless otherwise explicitly amended by future circulars. This circular is designated as part of the Free Zone Rules & Regulations, and must be read in conjunction with the Free Zone Rules & Regulations and any other amendments, circulars or notices issued by Dubai World Trade Centre Authority from time to time.

This circular and any obligations arising out of or in connection with it are governed by, and shall be construed in accordance with, the laws of Dubai World Trade Centre Authority, and to the extent applicable, the federal laws of the United Arab Emirates.

Rule 19 of the Free Zone Rules and Regulations shall apply to this circular as if set out full herein.

For further clarification, please contact the DWTCA Free Zone Department at: info@dwtcauthority.com

For and on behalf of the Authority

H.E. Helal Saeed Salem Saeed Khalfan Almarri Director General Dubai World Trade Centre Authority

Mon-Fri: 8 am - 5 pm

Sat-Sun: Closed